Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 934 121 86 82 350 209 86 297 376 251 446 488
Weighted Base 886 121 83* 56* 344 215 67% 260 352 264 439 447
The Progressive Conservatives 124 13 20 6 57 10 19 26 50 46 56 68
14% 11% 24% 10% 17% 4% 28% 10% 14% 17% 13% 15%
E ACE E ACDE G
The Liberals 380 39 23 19 180 85 34 113 156 107 190 190
43% 32% 28% 34% 52% 40% 50% 44% 44% 41% 43% 43%
ABCE ABC
The New Democratic Party 137 23 7 18 65 17 7 38 55 41 66 71
15% 19% 8% 32% 19% 8% 10% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16%
BE ABDEF BE
The Canadian Alliance 88 25 25 8 23 6 2 22 32 33 48 40
10% 20% 30% 15% 7% 3% 3% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9%
DEF CDEF DEF E
The Bloc Québécois 82 0 0 0 0 82 0 27 27 27 38 44
9% - - - - 38% - 10% 8% 10% 9% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 44 16 5 1 10 10 1 24 17 2 25 19
5% 13% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 9% 5% 1% 6% 4%
CDEF HI |
Other party 31 5 3 3 9 6 5 10 14 7 16 15
4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
D

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
November 25-27, 2003

FINAL DATA




Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
I
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 934 747 187 91 204 369 265 225 319 304
Weighted Base 886 716 170 91* 197 342 252 213 305 288
The Progressive Conservatives 124 92 32 14 32 50 25 28 40 48
14% 13% 19% 16% 16% 15% 10% 13% 13% 17%
The Liberals 380 311 69 35 77 137 132 7 136 133
43% 44% 41% 38% 39% 40% 52% 36% 45% 46%
CDE G
The New Democratic Party 137 114 23 11 23 63 37 38 48 38
15% 16% 14% 12% 12% 19% 15% 18% 16% 13%
D
The Canadian Alliance 88 69 19 9 26 33 19 21 31 26
10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9%
The Bloc Québécois 82 69 13 11 24 28 19 24 26 23
9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8%
The Green Party 44 39 5 3 8 18 15 13 11 15
5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Other party 31 21 10 7 7 12 4 12 13 6
4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%
F |

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
November 25-27, 2003

FINAL DATA




Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 950 116 92 90 350 213 89 291 398 247 455 495
Weighted Base 902 116 88* 62% 344 224 69* 275 348 268 448 455
The Progressive Conservatives 133 11 20 11 56 11 24 34 58 40 59 75
15% 9% 23% 18% 16% 5% 35% 12% 17% 15% 13% 16%
AE E E ACDE
The Liberals 419 46 24 17 185 113 33 137 150 126 197 222
46% 40% 27% 28% 54% 50% 49% 50% 43% 47% 44% 49%
ABC BC BC
The New Democratic Party 103 16 7 15 43 14 7 30 41 32 49 54
11% 14% 8% 24% 13% 6% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12%
E BDEF E
The Canadian Alliance 102 27 30 9 27 6 3 25 45 31 62 40
11% 23% 34% 15% 8% 3% 4% 9% 13% 11% 14% 9%
DEF CDEF DEF E K
The Bloc Quebecois 68 0 0 0 0 68 0 22 29 17 31 37
8% - - - - 31% - 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
ABCDF
The Green Party 40 9 1 3 19 8 0 21 11 5 22 17
4% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% - 8% 3% 2% 5% 4%
BF F F HI
Other party 37 7 6 7 13 3 1 5 14 17 28 10
4% 6% 7% 11% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2%
E E DEF G K

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
October 21-23, 2003

FINAL DATA




Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
I

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 950 759 191 79 205 339 323 195 304 371

Weighted Base 902 732 170 81* 191 318 309 185 298 347

The Progressive Conservatives 133 97 37 14 25 57 37 26 40 53
15% 13% 22% 18% 13% 18% 12% 14% 13% 15%

A F

The Liberals 419 340 79 35 78 145 159 82 133 170

46% 46% 47% 44% 41% 46% 51% 44% 45% 49%
D

The New Democratic Party 103 83 20 11 21 28 42 30 30 35

11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 16% 10% 10%
HI

The Canadian Alliance 102 84 18 3 27 46 26 13 41 42

11% 11% 11% 4% 14% 14% 8% 7% 14% 12%
C CF G

The Bloc Quebecois 68 58 11 8 24 18 19 16 27 21

8% 8% 6% 10% 12% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6%
EF

The Green Party 40 38 2 3 6 13 18 9 14 14

4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
B

Other party 37 33 4 7 11 10 8 8 12 13

4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
F

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
October 21-23, 2003

FINAL DATA




